

## Village of Pinckney Bid Comparison

**Contract ID:** 20-0076-1A  
**Description:** Contract 1: N Howell St Reconstruction  
**Location:** Village of Pinckney Various  
**Projects(s):** 20-0076-1A

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$515,064.70	-2.55%	0.00%
1	(01682) C & D Hughes, Inc.	\$528,564.00	0.00%	2.62%
2	(00074) Dunigan Bros. Inc.	\$612,559.80	15.89%	18.92%
3	(07604) Fonson Company, Inc.	\$728,453.41	37.81%	41.42%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) C & D Hughes, Inc. Bid Price	Total	(2) Dunigan Bros. Inc. Bid Price	Total
Category: 0001 Participating									
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$28,900.00	\$28,900.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2030011	3	Ea	\$351.47	\$1,054.41	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$584.30	\$1,752.90
	Dr Structure, Rem								
0003	2040050	25	Syd	\$8.02	\$200.50	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$11.70	\$292.50
	Pavt, Rem								
0004	2040055	225	Syd	\$12.74	\$2,866.50	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$7.80	\$1,755.00
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0005	2047051	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,015.00	\$2,015.00
	_ Miscellaneous Materials, Rem								
0006	2050041	100	Cyd	\$14.43	\$1,443.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.90	\$3,590.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0007	2057002	3.45	Sta	\$5,000.00	\$17,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,700.00	\$10,120.00	\$34,914.00
	_ Machine Grading, Modified								
0008	2087050	8	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$141.50	\$1,132.00
	_ Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop, Modified								
0009	2087051	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,990.00	\$3,990.00
	_ Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control								
0010	2090001	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,830.00	\$3,830.00
	Project Cleanup								
0011	3010002	350	Cyd	\$9.29	\$3,251.50	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$29.90	\$10,465.00
	Subbase, CIP								
0012	3020020	1,850	Syd	\$24.00	\$44,400.00	\$20.00	\$37,000.00	\$20.20	\$37,370.00
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch								
0013	3080010	200	Syd	\$1.78	\$356.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.90	\$580.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization								
0014	4020987	260	Ft	\$80.00	\$20,800.00	\$150.00	\$39,000.00	\$127.60	\$33,176.00
	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0015	4027001	815	Ft	\$2.50	\$2,037.50	\$4.00	\$3,260.00	\$2.40	\$1,956.00
	_ Sewer Cleaning, 12-36 inch								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(2) Dunigan Bros. Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
<b>Category: 0001 Participating</b>									
0016	4027001	903	Ft	\$2.50	\$2,257.50	\$2.00	\$1,806.00	\$3.60	\$3,250.80
	_ Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe, Modified								
0017	4030010	3	Ea	\$506.15	\$1,518.45	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,145.00	\$3,435.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B								
0018	4030050	2	Ea	\$627.36	\$1,254.72	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,365.00	\$2,730.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type K								
0019	4030210	4	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,515.00	\$18,060.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0020	4030312	1	Ea	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch								
0021	4037050	7	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$632.20	\$4,425.40
	_ Dr Structure Cleaning, Modified								
0022	4037050	1	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$632.20	\$632.20
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Conc								
0023	4037050	2	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$181.60	\$363.20
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, HMA								
0024	4040061	625	Ft	\$4.99	\$3,118.75	\$12.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.90	\$6,812.50
	Underdrain, Subbase, 4 inch								
0025	5010005	1,900	Syd	\$6.12	\$11,628.00	\$10.00	\$19,000.00	\$6.20	\$11,780.00
	HMA Surface, Rem								
0026	5010033	400	Ton	\$110.00	\$44,000.00	\$130.00	\$52,000.00	\$151.30	\$60,520.00
	HMA, 13A								
0027	8017011	50	Syd	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$106.80	\$5,340.00
	_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch, Modified								
0028	8020038	520	Ft	\$17.47	\$9,084.40	\$35.00	\$18,200.00	\$31.50	\$16,380.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4								
0029	8020050	124	Ft	\$21.59	\$2,677.16	\$35.00	\$4,340.00	\$33.90	\$4,203.60
	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M								
0030	8037010	3,503	Sft	\$6.00	\$21,018.00	\$5.00	\$17,515.00	\$6.40	\$22,419.20
	_ Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(2) Dunigan Bros. Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
<b>Category: 0001 Participating</b>									
0031	8037010	651	Sft	\$8.00	\$5,208.00	\$12.00	\$7,812.00	\$7.60	\$4,947.60
	_ Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch, Modified								
0032	8110045	20	Ft	\$9.70	\$194.00	\$10.50	\$210.00	\$12.70	\$254.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0033	8110204	2	Ea	\$368.75	\$737.50	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$423.70	\$847.40
	Pavt Mrkg, Preformed Thermopl, Accessible Sym								
0034	8110231	174	Ft	\$0.07	\$12.18	\$2.50	\$435.00	\$3.00	\$522.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0035	8110232	292	Ft	\$0.11	\$32.12	\$2.50	\$730.00	\$3.00	\$876.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0036	8110293	20	Ft	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$3.60	\$72.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue								
0037	8120012	4	Ea	\$82.09	\$328.36	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$151.30	\$605.20
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0038	8120013	4	Ea	\$5.50	\$22.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$6.70	\$26.80
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0039	8120035	50	Ea	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn								
0040	8120036	50	Ea	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.20	\$60.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper								
0041	8120100	5	Ton	\$198.28	\$991.40	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$605.20	\$3,026.00
	Dust Palliative, Applied								
0042	8120170	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,255.00	\$7,255.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0043	8120252	25	Ea	\$23.02	\$575.50	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$27.80	\$695.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn								
0044	8120253	25	Ea	\$1.05	\$26.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.20	\$30.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) C & D Hughes, Inc.		(2) Dunigan Bros. Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
<b>Category: 0001 Participating</b>									
0045	8120350	100	Sft	\$19.56	\$1,956.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.80	\$480.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0046	8120351	100	Sft	\$14.15	\$1,415.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.20	\$20.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0047	8120370	1	LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0048	8167011	175	Syd	\$6.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$12.90	\$2,257.50
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance								
<b>Category 1 Totals:</b>					<b>\$304,314.70</b>		<b>\$315,224.00</b>		<b>\$351,819.80</b>
<b>Category: 0003 Non-Participating</b>									
0049	1047051	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	_ Property Owner Notification								
0050	1077051	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	_ Audio-Visual Recording								
0051	2020002	4	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,645.00	\$6,580.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0052	2020003	1	Ea	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,935.00	\$3,935.00
	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger								
0053	2020004	4	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$453.90	\$1,815.60
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0054	3020020	225	Syd	\$24.00	\$5,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.20	\$4,545.00
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch								
0055	3027011	700	Syd	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$23.00	\$16,100.00
	_ Aggregate, Salv, Stockpile, Place								
0056	4030065	3	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,343.00	\$4,029.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q								
0057	4037050	3	Ea	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,870.00	\$20,610.00
	_ Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) C & D Hughes, Inc.	(2) Dunigan Bros. Inc.		
Description				Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Total	Total
<b>Category: 0003 Non-Participating</b>								
0058	5010005	225	Syd	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$6.20	\$2,250.00	\$1,395.00
	HMA Surface, Rem							
0059	5010033	50	Ton	\$100.00	\$325.00	\$363.10	\$5,000.00	\$18,155.00
	HMA, 13A							
0060	8197051	1	LSUM	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,325.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,325.00
	_ Trace Wire and Locator Tape							
0061	8252105	2	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$584.30	\$2,000.00	\$1,168.60
	Sanitary Structure, Rem							
0062	8252146	1	Ea	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$632.20	\$800.00	\$632.20
	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2							
0063	8257001	453	Ft	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$257.20	\$90,600.00	\$116,511.60
	_ Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B, Modified							
0064	8257050	16	Ea	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$324.60	\$8,000.00	\$5,193.60
	_ Sanitary Serv Wye, PVC, 6 inch							
0065	8257050	16	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,030.00	\$32,000.00	\$48,480.00
	_ Sanitary Serv, 6 inch, Tr Det B							
0066	8257050	2	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$632.20	\$2,400.00	\$1,264.40
	_ Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, HMA							
<b>Category 3 Totals:</b>				<b>\$210,750.00</b>	<b>\$213,340.00</b>	<b>\$260,740.00</b>		
<b>Bid Totals:</b>				<b>\$515,064.70</b>	<b>\$528,564.00</b>	<b>\$612,559.80</b>		

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Fonson Company, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
<b>Category: 0001 Participating</b>									
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2030011	3	Ea	\$609.00	\$1,827.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Rem								
0003	2040050	25	Syd	\$11.66	\$291.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0004	2040055	225	Syd	\$11.16	\$2,511.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0005	2047051	1	LSUM	\$802.66	\$802.66		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Miscellaneous Materials, Rem								
0006	2050041	100	Cyd	\$43.00	\$4,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0007	2057002	3.45	Sta	\$15,000.00	\$51,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Machine Grading, Modified								
0008	2087050	8	Ea	\$128.00	\$1,024.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop, Modified								
0009	2087051	1	LSUM	\$2,188.00	\$2,188.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control								
0010	2090001	1	LSUM	\$33,170.00	\$33,170.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Project Cleanup								
0011	3010002	350	Cyd	\$28.00	\$9,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Subbase, CIP								
0012	3020020	1,850	Syd	\$25.00	\$46,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch								
0013	3080010	200	Syd	\$5.10	\$1,020.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization								
0014	4020987	260	Ft	\$85.00	\$22,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0015	4027001	815	Ft	\$4.00	\$3,260.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Sewer Cleaning, 12-36 inch								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Fonson Company, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
<b>Category: 0001 Participating</b>									
0016	4027001	903	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,806.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe, Modified									
0017	4030010	3	Ea	\$608.00	\$1,824.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B									
0018	4030050	2	Ea	\$844.00	\$1,688.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type K									
0019	4030210	4	Ea	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia									
0020	4030312	1	Ea	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch									
0021	4037050	7	Ea	\$200.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Dr Structure Cleaning, Modified									
0022	4037050	1	Ea	\$383.00	\$383.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Conc									
0023	4037050	2	Ea	\$873.26	\$1,746.52		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, HMA									
0024	4040061	625	Ft	\$15.00	\$9,375.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 4 inch									
0025	5010005	1,900	Syd	\$4.32	\$8,208.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
HMA Surface, Rem									
0026	5010033	400	Ton	\$145.00	\$58,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
HMA, 13A									
0027	8017011	50	Syd	\$70.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch, Modified									
0028	8020038	520	Ft	\$28.00	\$14,560.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4									
0029	8020050	124	Ft	\$30.00	\$3,720.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M									
0030	8037010	3,503	Sft	\$7.28	\$25,501.84		\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified									



Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Fonson Company, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
<b>Category: 0001 Participating</b>									
0031	8037010	651	Sft	\$10.19	\$6,633.69		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch, Modified								
0032	8110045	20	Ft	\$10.50	\$210.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0033	8110204	2	Ea	\$350.00	\$700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Preformed Thermopl, Accessible Sym								
0034	8110231	174	Ft	\$2.50	\$435.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0035	8110232	292	Ft	\$2.50	\$730.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0036	8110293	20	Ft	\$3.00	\$60.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue								
0037	8120012	4	Ea	\$81.90	\$327.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0038	8120013	4	Ea	\$8.40	\$33.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0039	8120035	50	Ea	\$15.12	\$756.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn								
0040	8120036	50	Ea	\$0.84	\$42.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper								
0041	8120100	5	Ton	\$225.00	\$1,125.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Dust Palliative, Applied								
0042	8120170	1	LSUM	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0043	8120252	25	Ea	\$23.52	\$588.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn								
0044	8120253	25	Ea	\$0.84	\$21.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Fonson Company, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
<b>Category: 0001 Participating</b>									
0045	8120350	100	Sft	\$3.78	\$378.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0046	8120351	100	Sft	\$0.21	\$21.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0047	8120370	1	LSUM	\$1,348.00	\$1,348.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0048	8167011	175	Syd	\$11.60	\$2,030.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance								
<b>Category 1 Totals:</b>					<b>\$420,145.41</b>				
<b>Category: 0003 Non-Participating</b>									
0049	1047051	1	LSUM	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Property Owner Notification								
0050	1077051	1	LSUM	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Audio-Visual Recording								
0051	2020002	4	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0052	2020003	1	Ea	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger								
0053	2020004	4	Ea	\$350.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0054	3020020	225	Syd	\$15.51	\$3,489.75		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch								
0055	3027011	700	Syd	\$12.00	\$8,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Aggregate, Salv, Stockpile, Place								
0056	4030065	3	Ea	\$1,224.00	\$3,672.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q								
0057	4037050	3	Ea	\$3,682.00	\$11,046.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Fonson Company, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
<b>Category: 0003 Non-Participating</b>									
0058	5010005	225	Syd	\$7.69	\$1,730.25		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA Surface, Rem								
0059	5010033	50	Ton	\$250.00	\$12,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 13A								
0060	8197051	1	LSUM	\$6,518.00	\$6,518.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Trace Wire and Locator Tape								
0061	8252105	2	Ea	\$1,458.00	\$2,916.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sanitary Structure, Rem								
0062	8252146	1	Ea	\$872.00	\$872.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2								
0063	8257001	453	Ft	\$275.00	\$124,575.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B, Modified								
0064	8257050	16	Ea	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Sanitary Serv Wye, PVC, 6 inch								
0065	8257050	16	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Sanitary Serv, 6 inch, Tr Det B								
0066	8257050	2	Ea	\$1,507.00	\$3,014.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, HMA								
<b>Category 3 Totals:</b>					<b>\$308,308.00</b>				
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$728,453.41</b>				



# Recommendation of Award

Date: May 18, 2022

Rebecca Foster, Village President

Village of Pinckney

220 S Howell Street

Pinckney , Michigan 48169

Recommendation of Award - Village of Pinckney: Contract 1 - N Howell Street Reconstruction

Dear Ms. Foster and Village Council:

On April 28, 2022, at 11:00 am bids for the Village of Pinckney - Contract 1 - N Howell Street Reconstruction project were opened and read aloud. A total of 3 responsive bids were received, ranging from \$528,564.00 to \$728,453.41. A Bid Tabulation is attached for your review and reference.

Engineer's Estimate:	\$515,064.70
C&D Hughes, Inc.	\$528,564.00
Dunigan Bros., Inc.	\$612,559.80
Fonson Company, Inc.	\$728,453.41

We have worked with the low bidder, C&D Hughes, Inc., on previous projects and recognize them to be a qualified contractor. Based on the bid amount, their qualifications, and our past experience with them, we recommend award of the project to C&D Hughes, Inc. in the amount of \$528,564.00 .

It is our opinion that C&D Hughes, Inc. can perform the work as contracted consistent with Village of Pinckney standards. To this end, we have enclosed a Notice of Award for consideration. Please sign and send back to me if you and the Village Council concur with our recommendation.

The Notice of Award, along with the bond and insurance requirements, will then be sent to C&D Hughes, Inc. Upon receipt of required documents from C&D Hughes, Inc., we will schedule a preconstruction meeting wherein the Contract and Notice to Proceed will be executed by the Village of Pinckney and C&D Hughes, Inc.

As always, please feel free to call anytime with questions.

Sincerely,

Wolverine Engineers & Surveyors, Inc.

CC: File 20-0076-AB

**EJCDC C-510 NOTICE OF AWARD**

Date of Issuance: \_\_\_\_\_ Owner's Project No.: **N/A**  
Owner: **Village of Pinckney** Engineer's Project No.: **20-0076-AB**  
Engineer: **Wolverine Engineers & Surveyors, Inc**  
Project: **Village of Pinckney: Contract 1 - N Howell  
Street Reconstruction, Contract 2 - Cape Seal  
Various Streets, Contract 3 - 2022 Sidewalk  
Replacement, Contract 4 - Village Hall Parking Lot  
Reconstruction**  
Contract Name: **Contract 1**  
Bidder: **C&D Hughes, Inc.**  
Bidder's Address: **3097 Lansing Rd, Charlotte, MI  
48813**

You are notified that Owner has accepted your Bid dated **April 28, 2022** for the above Contract, and that you are the Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for:

**Contract 1 which includes:** Approximately 0.10 miles of road reconstruction including 400 ton HMA roadway, 520 ft concrete curb, 4,150 sft sidewalk, 440 ft sanitary sewer, and 285 ft 12-15 inch storm sewer.

The Contract Price of the awarded Contract is **\$528,564.00**. Contract Price is subject to adjustment based on the provisions of the Contract, including but not limited to those governing changes, Unit Price Work, and Work performed on a cost-plus-fee basis, as applicable.

**Five (5)** unexecuted counterparts of the Agreement accompany this Notice of Award, and one copy of the Contract Documents accompanies this Notice of Award, or has been transmitted or made available to Bidder electronically.

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within 15 days of the date of receipt of this Notice of Award:

Deliver to Owner **Five (5)** counterparts of the Agreement, signed by Bidder (as Contractor).

Deliver with the signed Agreement(s) the Contract security (such as required performance and payment bonds) and insurance documentation, as specified in the Instructions to Bidders and in the General Conditions, Articles 2 and 6.

Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle Owner to consider you in default, annul this Notice of Award, and declare your Bid security forfeited.

Within 10 days after you comply with the above conditions, Owner will return to you one fully signed counterpart of the Agreement, together with any additional copies of the Contract Documents as indicated in Paragraph 2.02 of the General Conditions.

Owner: **Village of Pinckney**  
By (signature): \_\_\_\_\_  
Name (printed): \_\_\_\_\_  
Title: \_\_\_\_\_  
Copy: **Wolverine Engineers & Surveyors, Inc**